Total Financial Liabilities  1,674,121,298  5,256,264,654  1,083,401,056  509,196  8,014,296,203
Interest Sensitivity Gap  (88,391,217) (1,934,849,336)  (339,684,624)  387,236,569 (1,975,688,607)

43.3.2  Foreign Currency Risk
The company often operate in a globalized environment, exposing them to foreign currency risk. This risk arises from
fluctuations in exchange rates, which can impact the value of assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies. Currently
the Company is not exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

43.3.3 Exposure to Other Market Risks Share Investment and Price Risk
The risk experienced by investments in share trading risk is the risk that the fair value of shares decreases as a result of
changes in the levels of indices and the value of individual stocks.

Based on the Company policies, Treasury division ensures that reporting in respect of the shares investments and its valuation
methodologies are appropriate and consistent, and assesses the potential impact on profits and capital.

150 NATION LANKA FINANCE PLC
ANNUAL REPORT 2023/24

Equity Price Sensitivity
The management of equity price risk is done by monitoring various standard and non-standard equity price scenarios and
analysis is given below:

2024 2023
 Impact on

Profit
Impact on OCI Impact on Net

Assets
Impact on

Profit
Impact on OCI Impact on Net

Assets

10% increase  6,998,333  -  6,998,333  6,650,707  -  6,650,707
10% decrease  (6,998,333)  -  (6,998,333)  (6,650,707)  -  (6,650,707)

43.3.4  Exposure to Gold Price Risk
The following table exhibits the impact on market value of the gold stock held due to a shock of 10% on gold price

2024 2023
 Total market

 (Rs.)
Market

price per
gram 24kt

Impact on
Market

 (Rs.)

Total
market

 (Rs.)

Market
price per

gram 24kt

Impact on
Market

 (Rs.)
After change After change

10% increase  2,215,191,623  19,135  201,381,057  686,742,690  22,955  62,431,154
10% decrease  1,812,429,509  23,387  (201,381,057)  561,880,383  18,782  (62,431,154)

43.4  Operational Risk
Operational risk arises due to internal process failures, human capital losses, inadequate internal process, technological
breakdowns and adverse impact from external events. Operational risk act as a bottleneck for many companies, due to an
inadequate awareness on companies no operational risk indicators or insufficient internal controls. Purpose of managing
operational risk is to minimize the normal losses incurred due to internal activities, restoring any disruption without impacting
the core business of the Group and mitigating replication of such events in the future. Managing operational risk is prime